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WSP

WSP House      

70 Chancery Lane

London
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+44 20 7314 5000

www.wsp.com

http://www.wsp.com/


Title  
 Address 1 Address 2 Address 3 Address 4 Address 5 Tel Mob Email 

Councillor Roy 
Perry 

c/o Hampshire 
County Council  The Castle Winchester Hampshire SO23 8UJ 

01794 
322472  roy.perry@hants.gov.uk 

Councillor 
Andrew Gibson Test Valley Farm  

Little Drove 
Road Chibolton SO20 6AN  

01264 
861138 

07802 
878248 andrew.gibson@hants.gov.uk 

Councillor Rob 
Humby Hangar Nurseries  

Thompsons 
Lane Owslebury Winchester SO21 1JH 

01962 
777673  Rob.Humby@hants.gov.uk 

Councillor 
Andrew Joy 26 Huntsmead  

Ashdell 
Park Alton GU34 2SF  

01420 
85251 

07736 
461430 andrew.joy@hants.gov.uk 

Councillor Mel 
Kendal Polruan  

Castle 
Close 

Milford on 
Sea Lymington SO41 0QB 

01962 
847704  mel.kendal@hants.gov.uk 

Councillor Marge 
Harvey 1 Glen Dale  

Rowlands 
Castle PO9 6EP   

02392 
413858 

07840 
694133 marge.harvey@hants.gov.uk 

Councillor David 
Keast 57 Topaz Grove  

Waterloovil
le PO7 8ST   

02392 
230335  david.keast@hants.gov.uk 

Councillor Ann 
Briggs 

18 Goodwood 
Close  

Waterloovil
le PO8 8BG   

02392 
255515 

07766 
622773 ann.briggs@hants.gov.uk 

Councillor Patricia 
Stallard High Trees  

Thompsons 
Lane Denmead PO7 6NB  

02392 
251484  patricia.stallard@hants.gov.uk  

Councillor Gary 
Hughes 20 Widley Gardens  

Waterloovil
le PO7 5RB   

02392 
374152  gary.hughes@hants.gov.uk 

Councillor Ferris 
Cowper 79 Kingswood Firs Grayshott Hindhead Surrey GU26 6EX 

 01428 
609858   ferris.cowper@easthants.gov.uk  

Councillor Angela 
Glass Rose Cottage 

57 Church 
Road Liphook Hampshire GU30 7SQ  

 07790 
234448  angela.glass@easthants.gov.uk  

Councillor Richard 
Millard Chatten House 

Stonehill 
Road Headley Hampshire GU35 8ET  

 07973 
738372  richard.millard@easthants.gov.uk  

Councillor Sara 
Schillemore 
 

134 Catherington 
Lane 
 Horndean 

Waterloovill
e Hampshire PO8 9PB  

 02392 
787464  sara.schillemore@easthants.gov.uk  



Councillor 
Caroline Brook 

23 Foxtail Road  Waterloovil
le 

PO7 7LF    07775 
578 069 

cbrook@winchester.gov.uk 

Councillor 
Caroline Horrill  

Wheatlands Woodman 
Lane  

Sparsholt  Winchester SO21 1DA 01962 776 
844 

07710 
067 620 

chorrill@winchester.gov.uk 

Councillor Robert 
Humby 

Hangar Nurseries  Thompsons 
Lane  

Owslebury Winchester SO21 1JH 01962 777 
673 

 rhumby@winchester.gov.uk 

Councillor Jan 
Warwick 

c/o Winchester City 
Council  

City Offices Colebrook 
Street 

Winchester SO23 9LJ  07717 
104 236 

jwarwick@winchester.gov.uk 

Councillor 
Caroline Brook 

23 Foxtail Road  Waterloovil
le  

PO7 7LF    07775 
578 069 

cbrook@winchester.gov.uk 

Councillor 
Michael Read 

West Winds  Forest 
Road  

Denmead  HAMPSHIRE
  

PO7 6UE 02392 257 
565 

07901 
767 936 

mread@winchester.gov.uk 

Councillor Patricia 
Stallard 

High Trees  Thompsons 
Lane  

Denmead  HAMPSHIRE
  

PO7 6NB 02392 251 
484 

 pstallard@winchester.gov.uk 

Councillor Angela 
Clear 

14 Manor Close  Wickham  FAREHAM  PO17 5BZ  01329 832 
923 

 aclear@winchester.gov.uk 

Councillor Neil 
Cutler 

Belney Farm  Belney 
Lane  

Southwick  FAREHAM  PO17 6ET 02392 262 
230 

07814 
015 128 

ncutler@winchester.gov.uk 

Councillor 
Therese Evans 

3 Copperwood  Holt Close  Wickham  FAREHAM  PO17 5EY 01329 832 
700 

 tevans@winchester.gov.uk 

Councillor 
Anthony Briggs 

18 Goodwood 
Close  Cowplain 

Waterloovill
e Hants PO8 8BG 

(023) 9225 
5515  tony.briggs@havant.gov.uk 

Councillor David 
Guest 19 The Parchment  Havant Hants  PO9 1HD 

(023) 9247 
0022  david.guest@havant.gov.uk 

Councillor Tim 
Pike Bramlea  

St Peters 
Road 

Hayling 
Island Hampshire PO11 0RX  

07786 
007711 Tim.Pike@havant.gov.uk 

Councillor 
Michael 
Cheshire MBE 48 Gladys Avenue  Cowplain 

Waterloovill
e Hampshire PO8 8HS 

023 9259 
2333  michael.cheshire@havant.gov.uk 

Councillor Elaine 
Shimbart 

133 Hart Plain 
Avenue  Cowplain 

Waterloovill
e Hants PO8 8QR 

023 9271 
3756  elaine.shimbart@havant.gov.uk 

mailto:cbrook@winchester.gov.uk
mailto:mread@winchester.gov.uk
mailto:pstallard@winchester.gov.uk


Councillor Gerald 
Shimbart 

29 James Copse 
Road  Lovedean Hampshire  PO8 9RG 

023 9236 
2804  gerald.shimbart@havant.gov.uk 

Councillor Paul 
Buckley 3 Treeside way  

Waterloovil
le Hants PO7 7JU  

023 9226 
6418  paul.buckley@havant.gov.uk 

Councillor Mike 
Sceal 36 Wallis Road  

Waterloovil
le PO7 7RX   

023 9217 
9772  michael.sceal@havant.gov.uk 

Councillor Peter 
Wade 

6 Lawnswood 
Close  

Waterloovil
le Hampshire PO8 8RU   

07544 
178860 peter.wade@havant.gov.uk 

Councillor Gary 
Kerrin 

5A Purbrook Chase 
Precinct  

Waterloovil
le PO7 5QH    

07746 
689946 gary.kerrin@havant.gov.uk 

Councillor Dianne 
Lloyd 22 Widley Gardens  

Waterloovil
le PO75RB   

02392 
325078  dianne.lloyd@havant.gov.uk 

Councillor Diana 
Patrick 1 Waterloo Close  Cowplain 

Waterloovill
e PO8 8QJ  

02392 
482480  diana.patrick@havant.gov.uk 

Councillor Gwen 
Blackett 

2 Cottonwood 
Close  Purbrook 

Waterloovill
e Hants PO7 5JZ 

023 
92176224  gwen.blackett@havant.gov.uk 

Councillor Caren 
Howard 182 Park Avenue  Purbrook 

Waterloovill
e Hants PO7 5EZ  

07940 
422726 caren.howard@havant.gov.uk 

Councillor Gary 
Hughes 20 Widley Gardens  

Waterloovil
le PO7 5RB   

02392 
374152  Gary.Hughes@havant.gov.uk 

Councillor Donna 
Jones 

Civic Offices  Guidhall 
Square 

Portsmouth  PO1 2AL 023 9283 
4551 

 Cllr.Donna.Jones@portsmouthcc.gov.uk 

Councillor Luke 
Stubbs 

Flat 3, Clearwater 
Apartments  

38-42 
South 
Parade 

Southsea  PO4 0SN 023 9287 
3159 

 Cllr.Luke.Stubbs@portsmouthcc.gov.uk 

Councillor Simon 
Bosher 

102 Evelegh Road  Farlington Portsmouth PO6 1DN  023 9237 
8583 

 Cllr.Simon.Bosher@portsmouthcc.gov.uk 

Councillor Robert 
New 

Civic Offices  Guidhall 
Square 

Portsmouth  PO1 2AL 023 9283 
4936  

 Cllr.Robert.New@portsmouthcc.gov.uk 

Councillor Jennie 
Brent 

C/o Members' 
Services  

Floor 3, 
Civic 
Offices 

Guildhall 
Square Portsmouth PO1 2AL  

07810 
505898 cllr.jennie.brent@portsmouthcc.gov.uk 

mailto:paul.buckley@havant.gov.uk
mailto:michael.sceal@havant.gov.uk
mailto:peter.wade@havant.gov.uk
mailto:gary.kerrin@havant.gov.uk
mailto:dianne.lloyd@havant.gov.uk
mailto:diana.patrick@havant.gov.uk
mailto:cllr.jennie.brent@portsmouthcc.gov.uk


Councillor Luke 
Stubbs 

Flat 3, Clearwater 
Apartments  

38-42 
South 
Parade Southsea PO4 0SN   

07986 
037323 Cllr.Luke.Stubbs@portsmouthcc.gov.uk 

Councillor 
Matthew 
Winnington 

22 Londesborough 
Road  Southsea PO4 0EX   

023 9273 
8912 

07984 
921720 

Cllr.Matthew.Winnington@portsmouthcc.g
ov.uk 

Councillor Ben 
Dowling 

C/o Members' 
Services  

Floor 3, 
Civic 
Offices 

Guildhall 
Square Portsmouth PO1 2AL  

07540 
947364 btldowling@gmail.com 

Councillor Will 
Purvis 6 The Parkway  

Portsmout
h PO3 6GQ    

07590 
282135 Cllr.Will.Purvis@portsmouthcc.gov.uk 

Councillor Gerald 
Vernon-Jackson 
CBE 39 Lindley Avenue  Southsea PO4 9NT    

07976 
949272 geraldvj@gmail.com 

Councillor Steve 
Hastings 

C/o Members' 
Services  

Floor 3, 
Civic 
Offices 

Guildhall 
Square Portsmouth PO1 2AL  

07733 
301907 cllr.steve.hastings@portsmouthcc.gov.uk 

Councillor Darren 
Sanders Flat 6  

92 Victoria 
Road North Southsea PO5   

07740 
680612 cllr.darren.sanders@portsmouthcc.gov.uk 

Councillor Lynne 
Stagg 71 Highgate Road  Copnor Portsmouth PO3 5AS  

023 9278 
0245 

07580 
131992 Cllr.Lynne.Stagg@portsmouthcc.gov.uk 

Councillor Alicia 
Denny 

C/o Members' 
Services  

Floor 3, 
Civic 
Offices 

Guildhall 
Square Portsmouth PO1 2AL  

07984 
578293 cllr.alicia.denny@portsmouthcc.gov.uk 

Councillor Robert 
New 

C/o Members' 
Services  

Floor 3, 
Civic 
Offices 

Guildhall 
Square Portsmouth PO1 2AL  

07889 
475932 Cllr.Robert.New@portsmouthcc.gov.uk 

Councillor Neill 
Young 

C/o Members' 
Services  

Floor 3, 
Civic 
Offices 

Guildhall 
Square Portsmouth PO1 2AL  

07989 
570388 Cllr.Neill.Young@portsmouthcc.gov.uk  

Councillor Simon 
Bosher 102 Evelegh Road  Farlington Portsmouth PO6 1DN   

07795 
953677 Cllr.Simon.Bosher@portsmouthcc.gov.uk 

mailto:Cllr.Luke.Stubbs@portsmouthcc.gov.uk
mailto:Cllr.Matthew.Winnington@portsmouthcc.gov.uk
mailto:Cllr.Matthew.Winnington@portsmouthcc.gov.uk
mailto:btldowling@gmail.com
mailto:Cllr.Will.Purvis@portsmouthcc.gov.uk
mailto:geraldvj@gmail.com
mailto:cllr.steve.hastings@portsmouthcc.gov.uk
mailto:Cllr.Lynne.Stagg@portsmouthcc.gov.uk
mailto:cllr.alicia.denny@portsmouthcc.gov.uk
mailto:Cllr.Robert.New@portsmouthcc.gov.uk
mailto:Cllr.Neill.Young@portsmouthcc.gov.uk
mailto:Cllr.Simon.Bosher@portsmouthcc.gov.uk


Councillor Ken 
Ellcome 

The Lord Mayor's 
Office  

Portsmout
h Guildhall 
2nd Floor 

Guildhall 
Square Portsmouth PO1 2AJ 

023 9283 
4706  lordmayorsoffice@portsmouthcc.gov.uk 

Councillor Steve 
Wemyss 2 Orkney Road  Cosham Portsmouth PO6 3UE  

023 9237 
2074  cllr.Steve.Wemyss@portsmouthcc.gov.uk 

Mr Brendan 
Gibbs 
 The Old School 

School 
Lane Denmead 

Waterloovill
e PO7 6LU 

023 9224 
7947  dclerk@denmeadparishcouncil.co.uk 

Mrs Carla 
Baverstock-Jones 
 Tyfield House 

Blendworth 
Lane Horndean 

Waterloovill
e PO8 0AA 

02392 
597766  contact@horndeanpc-hants.gov.uk 

Portsmouth News The News Centre 

1000 
Lakeside 
North 
Harbour 

Western 
Road PO6 3EN  

023 9266 
4488  newsdesk@thenews.co.uk 

Hampshire 
Chronicle Winchester Hampshire SO23 8AL   

020 7618 
3456  news@hampshirechronicle.co.uk 

Southern Daily 
Echo Newspaper House Test Lane Redbridge 

Southampto
n S016 9JX 

023 8042 
4777  newsdesk@soton-echo.co.uk 

Horndean Post 33 High Street Petersfield 
Hampshire, 
UK GU32 3JR  

01730 
232606  graememoir@petersfieldpost.co.uk 

Petersfield Post 33 High Street Petersfield 
Hampshire, 
UK GU32 3JR  

01730 
232606  graememoir@petersfieldpost.co.uk 

Councillor Keith 
Mans Rowhurst Cottage  

De La Warr 
Road 

Milford on 
Sea SO41 0PS  

01590 
641262 

07831 
861557 keith.mans@hants.gov.uk 

Councillor Peter 
Edgar 

110 Jellicoe 
Avenue  Alverstoke Gosport PO12 2PF  

02392 
522494  Peter.Edgar@hants.gov.uk 

Councillor Liz 
Fairhurst 

11 Wade Court 
Road  Havant PO9 2SU   

02392 
471550 

07809 
827675 liz.fairhurst@hants.gov.uk 

Councillor 
Stephen Reid 34 Centurion Way  

Basingstok
e RG22 4TJ   

01256 
320860  stephen.reid@hants.gov.uk 

Councillor Patricia 
Stallard 

c/o Hampshire 
County Council  The Castle Winchester Hampshire SO23 8UJ 

02392 
251484  Patricia.Stallard@hants.gov.uk 

mailto:lordmayorsoffice@portsmouthcc.gov.uk
mailto:cllr.Steve.Wemyss@portsmouthcc.gov.uk
mailto:news@hampshirechronicle.co.uk
mailto:newsdesk@soton-echo.co.uk
mailto:graememoir@petersfieldpost.co.uk
mailto:graememoir@petersfieldpost.co.uk


Councillor Bill 
Mouland Smithy Ground 

Griggs 
Green Liphook Hampshire GU30 7PD  

 07720 
414239  bill.mouland@easthants.gov.uk  

Councillor Ingrid 
Thomas 40 Telegraph Lane Four Marks Alton Hampshire GU34 5AX 

 01420 
561552   ingrid.thomas@easthants.gov.uk  

Councillor Glynis 
Watts Flat 1 

111 
Victoria 
Road Alton Hampshire GU34 2DD  

07747 
628333  glynis.watts@easthants.gov.uk  

Councillor Julie 
Butler 73 Marden Way Petersfield Hampshire  GU31 4PW  

 07786 
243138  julie.butler@easthants.gov.uk  

Councillor Adam 
Carew Weald House 

85 Forest 
Road 

Whitehill 
Bordon Hampshire GU35 9BA  

 07717 
364151  adam.carew@easthants.gov.uk  

Councillor Tony 
Costigan 1 Church Street Bentworth Alton Hampshire GU34 5RE  

 07770 
666896  tony.costigan@easthants.gov.uk  

Councillor Guy 
Shepherd 

Deerleap Cottage 
Lith Crescent Horndean 

Waterloovill
e Hampshire PO8 0XR  

 07973 
739988  guy.shepherd@easthants.gov.uk  

Councillor Bob 
Ayer 
 17 Kimbers Petersfield Hampshire  GU32 2JL  

 07515 
396359  bob.ayer@easthants.gov.uk  

Councillor Steve 
Miller 

13 Garfield Close  Bishops 
Waltham  

 Southampto
n 

PO17 5EY 01489 891 
122 

 smiller@winchester.gov.uk 

Councillor Guy 
Ashton 

27 Colebrook 
Street  

Winchester SO23 9LH   01962 850 
722 

07568 
085 448 

gashton@winchester.gov.uk 

Councillor 
Stephen Godfrey 

119 Downs Road  South 
Wonston 

 Winchester PO7 6UE 01962 884 
477 

07903 
809 375 

sgodfrey@winchester.gov.uk 

Councillor Lisa 
Griffiths 

Tralee Bishops 
Sutton 
Road  

Alresford SO24 9EJ  01962 738 
646 

 lgriffiths@winchester.gov.uk 

Councillor 
Laurence Ruffell Northwood House Owslebury  Winchester SO21 1LX 

01962 777 
236  lruffell@winchester.gov.uk 

Councilor Michael 
Read West Winds 

Forest 
Road Dunmead Hampshire PO7 6UE 

02392 257 
565 

07901 
767 936 mread@winchester.gov.uk 



Councillor 
Michael Wilson 63 Station Road 

Hayling 
Island Hants  PO11 0EB 

(023) 
92464475  michael.wilson@havant.gov.uk 

Councillor 
Narinder Bains 16 Oakmont Drive  Cowplain 

Waterloovill
e Hampshire PO8 8TH  

074 
03915528 Narinder.Bains@havant.gov.uk 

Councillor Leah 
Turner 15 Nicholas Court 

Hayling 
Island Hants  PO11 0BQ 

(023) 
92465400  leah.turner@havant.gov.uk 

Councillor Jennie 
Brent 

c/o Members' 
Services  

Floor 3, 
Civic 
Offices 

Guildhall 
Square 

Portsmouth PO1 2AL  07812 
047886 

cllr.jennie.brent@portsmouthcc.gov.uk 

Councillor Ryan 
Brent 

c/o Members' 
Services  

Floor 3, 
Civic 
Offices 

Guildhall 
Square 

Portsmouth PO1 2AL  07792 
581580 

cllr.ryan.brent@portsmouthcc.gov.uk 

Councillor 
Hannah Hockaday 

c/o Members' 
Services  

Floor 3, 
Civic 
Offices 

Guildhall 
Square 

Portsmouth PO1 2AL  07733 
302775 

cllr.hannah.hockaday@portsmouthcc.gov.
uk 

Councillor Frank 
Jonas 

4 Southwood Road  Hilsea Portsmouth  PO2 9QG 023 9266 
2755 

 cllr.frank.jonas@portsmouthcc.gov.uk 

Councillor Linda 
Symes 

c/o Members' 
Services  

Floor 3, 
Civic 
Offices 

Guildhall 
Square 

Portsmouth PO1 2AL  07717 
531916 

cllr.linda.symes@portsmouthcc.gov.uk 

Councillor Jim 
Fleming 

c/o Members' 
Services  

Floor 3, 
Civic 
Offices 

Guildhall 
Square 

Portsmouth PO1 2AL 023 9283 
4936 

 Cllr.Jim.Fleming@portsmouthcc.gov.uk 

The Chairperson 

Hampshire 
Chamber of 
Commerce 

Wates 
House 

Wallington 
Hill 

Fareham, 
Hampshire PO16 7BJ 

01329 
242420  info@hampshirechamber.co.uk 

Councillor Seán 
Woodward 

Executive Leader, 
Fareham Borough 
Council and PUSH 
contact 

Civic 
Offices Civic Way Fareham PO16 7AZ 

01329 824 
752  swoodward@fareham.gov.uk 

Mr William White 
National Farmers 
Union (South East) 

Unit 8, 
Rotherbroo
k Court  

Bedford 
Road Petersfield GU32 3QG 

01730 
711950  isobel.bretherton@nfu.org.uk  



The Chairperson 
Shaping 
Portsmouth 

Innovation 
Space 

Halpern 
House, 1 
Hampshire 
Terrance Portsmouth PO1 2QF    

The Chairperson 
Southern 
Entrepreneurs 

Wessex 
House Upp
er Market 
Street Eastleigh  SO50 9YN 

023 8061 
9722  hello@southernentrepreneurs.com  

The Chairperson Solent LEP Office 

1000 
Lakeside 
North 
Harbour 

Western 
Road Portsmouth PO6 3EN 

02392 
688924  info@solentlep.org.uk 

The Chairperson 

Hampshire & Isle of 
Wight Business 
Alliance  

1st Floor, 
Wates 
House 

Wallington 
Hill Fareham PO16 7BJ  

02380 
206150   

roxana.andrusca@hampshireiowbusinessal
liance.co.uK 

The Headteacher 
Horndean 
Technology College 

Barton 
Cross Horndean Hampshire PO8 9PQ 

023 
92594325  general@horndeantc.hants.sch.uk 

The Chairperson 
University of 
Portsmouth 

University 
House 

Winston 
Churchill 
Avenue Portsmouth PO1 2UP 

023 9284 
8484  info.centre@port.ac.uk 

The Chairperson 
Warrior 
Preservation Trust     

023 9277 
8600  info@hmswarrior.org 

The Chairperson Sustrans (South) 

17 Great 
George 
Street Bristol  BS1 5QT 

0117 926 
8893   

The Chairperson 
Community Energy 
South The Hub 

2 Station 
Street 

Lewes, East 
Sussex BN7 2DA 

01273 
472405  ces@ovesco.co.uk 

The Chairperson 

Hampshire 
Renewable Energy 
Co-operative 

The 
Innovation 
Centre Basing View Basingstoke RG21 4HG 

07771 
805000  info@hampshire-energy.coop 

Mr Neil Watson 
The Southern 
Coastal Group     

01258 483 
433  neil.watson@environment-agency.gov.uk 

http://port.ac.uk/
http://port.ac.uk/


The Chairperson RNLI 
West Quay 
Road Poole   BH15 1HZ 

0300 300 
9990   

The Chairperson HMNB Portsmouth        

The Chairperson 

Hampshire & Isle of 
Wight Wildlife 
Trust  

Beechcroft 
House 

Vicarage 
Lane Curdridge SO32 2DP 

01489 
774400  feedback@hiwwt.org.uk 

The Chairperson 
Portsmouth 
Cultural Trust Guildhall, 

Guildhall 
Square Portsmouth PO1 2AB    

The Chairperson 

Hampshire Field 
Club & 
Archaeological 
Society        

The Chairperson 

Joint Nature 
Conservation 
Committee 

Monkstone 
House City Road 

Peterboroug
h PE1 1JY 

01733 
562626  comment@jncc.gov.uk 

Mr Lucy Williams 

Local Government 
Association 
(Coastal Issues 
Special Interest 
Group)     

01394 
444552  lucy.williams@suffolkcoastal.gov.uk 

Councillor M 
Penfold MBE 

Standing 
Conference on 
Problems 
Associated with the 
Coastline       neil.watson@environment-agency.gov.uk 

Councillor Keith 
Mans 

South England 
Local Partners 

Rowhurst 
Cottage 

De La Warr 
Road 

Milford on 
Sea SO41 0PS 

01590 
641262  

07831 
861557 

https://hampshire.firmstep.com/default.as
px/RenderForm/?F.Name=Eq2buKaiCkY&H
ideToolbar=1 

The Chairperson 

Hampshire and Isle 
of Wight Local 
Government 
Association         

tel:%200300%20300%209990
tel:%200300%20300%209990
mailto:lucy.williams@suffolkcoastal.gov.uk


The Chairperson 

Lovedean Village 
Resident's 
Association     

02392 
570586 

02392 
421903 lovedeanvra@gmail.com 

The Chairperson 
Havant Borough 
Residents Alliance       http://www.hbra.online/contact 

Ms Sue McClory 
The Portsmouth 
Society     

023 9242 
8683  mailbox@portsmouthsociety.org.uk 

Mr David Smith 
Havant Civic 
Society        

Mr Ken Newley 
Rowlands Castle 
Historical Society     

02392 412 
579  history@rowlandscastle.com 

The Chairperson 
The Petersfield 
Society 

Winton 
House, 18 
High Street Petersfield Hampshire GU32 3JL   enquiries@petersfieldsociety.org.uk 

The Chairperson 
Hampshire 
RoamAbility       m.hiseman@hotmail.co.uk  

The Chairperson 
Portsmouth 
Disability Forum 

Prince 
Albert Rd Portsmouth Southsea PO4 9HR 

023 9281 
5266  contact@p-d-f.org.uk 

The Chairperson 

Havant Area 
Disability Access 
Group 

c/o Havant 
Public 
Services 
Plaza Havant  PO9 2AX 

07518 008 
091   

 

mailto:mailbox@portsmouthsociety.org.uk
mailto:contact@p-d-f.org.uk
https://maps.google.com/maps?z=16&q=c/o+havant+public+services+plaza,+havant.+po9+2ax
https://maps.google.com/maps?z=16&q=c/o+havant+public+services+plaza,+havant.+po9+2ax
https://maps.google.com/maps?z=16&q=c/o+havant+public+services+plaza,+havant.+po9+2ax
https://maps.google.com/maps?z=16&q=c/o+havant+public+services+plaza,+havant.+po9+2ax
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